DocuSign Envelope ID: 649F4DDB-8268-400F-8B54-7AFEED5642B1

Public Health )

Seattle & King County

PHSKC Agreement # 4986 EMS - Amendment 4

AMENDMENT

This Amendment between PHSKC and the Recipient changes the referenced Agreement for the following
purpose(s): Northshore Fire is merging with Shoreline Fire Department effective June 1, 2022. This amendment
moves increases the Shoreline Fire budget by $98,794 to provide Basic Life Support to the Northshore Fire area

broken out as follows: [$18,145 (Core), $9,918 (Ql), $167,041 and $70,731.75(MIH]

Recipient Name & Address: King County Fire District #4 dba Shoreline Fire Department, 17525 Aurora Ave N,

Shoreline, WA 98133
Project Title: Basic Life Support Services

Effective Date of Amendment: June 06, 2022

Agreement End Date: No Change [] Change to:
Agreement Amount: [ No Change X] Change to: $3,995,534.75
Funding Details:  [] No Change X Revise the following funding details:

Funding Source PHSKC Contract # Amount Effective Dates New or

Revised
EMS Levy NA $98,794.75 Jun 01 TO Dec 31 New
2022 2025
Funding Summary: [] No Change [] Revise to read:
FEDERAL: COUNTY: $3,995,534.75 STATE: OTHER:

Exhibits: X No Change [] Revise as follows:
King County Terms & Conditions: X No Change [] Revise as follows:

All other terms and conditions of the referenced Agreement and any previous Agreement amendment not

revised herein shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

RECIPIENT SIGNATURE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE DATE SIGNED
DocuSigned by: Matt Cowan 8/1 6/2022
Matt COWM , _
Fire Chief
SE2ELAREEROALD:
PHSKC SIGNATURE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE DATE SIGNED
DocuSigned by: Michele Plorde
. 8/16/2022
Midule plorde Division Director
C73EE2965E2F493...




